

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2017 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM, AREA A
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1704
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/29/2017

			JM Marschuetz Construction Company			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	5736	\$25.50	\$146,268.00	\$24.25	\$139,098.00	\$27.50	\$157,740.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	14755	\$1.15	\$16,968.25	\$1.00	\$14,755.00	\$2.20	\$32,461.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	75546.7	\$1.15	\$86,878.71	\$0.75	\$56,660.03	\$3.06	\$231,172.90
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	5.9	\$6,500.00	\$38,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$64,900.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	2504	\$1.00	\$2,504.00	\$1.00	\$2,504.00	\$1.56	\$3,906.24
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	62608.5	\$33.35	\$2,087,993.48	\$35.75	\$2,238,253.88	\$38.67	\$2,421,070.70
502-99.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	4032.7	\$36.25	\$146,185.38	\$37.40	\$150,822.98	\$45.25	\$182,479.68
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1098	\$44.85	\$49,245.30	\$45.60	\$50,068.80	\$180.67	\$198,375.66
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	3193	\$13.25	\$42,307.25	\$2.00	\$6,386.00	\$10.00	\$31,930.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$2,657,075.39		\$2,698,248.69		\$3,371,636.18
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	4	\$57.75	\$231.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$125.00	\$500.00 *(1)
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	19.8	\$36.90	\$730.62	\$30.00	\$594.00	\$100.00	\$1,980.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	4.4	\$43.75	\$192.50	\$32.00	\$140.80	\$215.00	\$946.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	72	\$850.00	\$61,200.00	\$820.00	\$59,040.00	\$3,200.00	\$230,400.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2813.8	\$43.50	\$122,400.30	\$43.80	\$123,244.44	\$55.75	\$156,869.35
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	869	\$45.00	\$39,105.00	\$46.10	\$40,060.90	\$88.14	\$76,593.66
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$225,059.42		\$224,200.14		\$489,289.01
PROJECT TOTALS					\$2,882,134.81		\$2,922,448.83		\$3,860,925.19 *(2)

Corrected From: \$125.00 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$3,860,925.18 *(2)